TOWNSHIP OF MARPLE
2022
ADOPTED BUDGET

e GENERAL FUND
e REFUSE ENTERPRISE FUND
e PAXON HOLLOW FUND
e SEWER ENTERPRISE FUND

AS OF DECEMBER 28, 2021



ORDINANCE NO. 2021-4

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MARPLE IN THE COUNTY
OF DELAWARE, COMMONWEALTH OF  PENNSYLVANIA,
APPROPRIATING SPECIFIC SUMS ESTIMATED TO BE REQUIRED
FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSES OF THE MUNICIPAL
GOVERNMENT, HEREINAFTER SET FORTH, FOR THE YEAR 2022.

BE IT ENACTED AND ORDAINED, by the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Marple,
County of Delaware, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

SECTION |I. That for the expenditures and expenses of the fiscal year 2022, the following amounts
are hereby appropriated from the fund equities, revenues and other financing sources

available for the year 2022 for the specific purposes set forth herein:

2022 General Fund Millage Rate $2.45

1) General Fund Appropriations Funding Appropriation %
- General Government $ 0.346 $ 2,506,194 1413%
- Police Department 1.163 8,415,912 47 .46%
- Fire Department 0.060 434,484 2.45%
- Ambulance Department 0.029 210,738 1.19%
- Code Enforcement, Planning & Zoning,
& Emergency Management 0.101 732,552 4 13%
- Highway, Streets, and Parks 0.431 3,116,789 17 58%
- Library 0.110 788,970 4 51%
- Debt Principal 0.131 947,160 5.34%
- Debt Interest 0.069 495,725 2 80%
- MN Leisure Services 0.010 74,156 - 0.42%
Total General Fund Expenditures § 2450 % 17,732,680 __100.00%
2) Refuse Fund Expenditures (Annual Fee @ $300 curb & $430 rear) 2,634,137
3) Paxon Hollow Fund Expenditures 2,165,236
4) Sewer Fund Expenditures (Rate @ $8.25/M, $450 Well) 4,528 515
5) Highway Aid Fund 650,000
Total 2022 Adopted Appropriations/Expenditures $ 27,710,568
SECTION Il.  That any Ordinance conflicting with this Ordinance be and the same is hereby

repealed insofar as the same affects this Ordinance.

ENACTED AND ORDAINED, by the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Marple
this 28™ day of December, 2021.

ATTEST:

TOWNSHIP OF MARPLE

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

By:

Joseph A. Rufo, President

Sharon L. Angelaccio
Township Secretary

Board of Commissioners




ORDINANCE NO. 2021-5

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MARPLE IN THE
COUNTY OF DELAWARE, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
FIXING THE TAX RATE FOR THE YEAR 2022 AT $2.45 MILLS.

BE IT ENACTED AND ORDAINED, by the Board of Commissioners of the Township of
Marple, County of Delaware, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

SECTION 1. That a tax be and the same is hereby levied on all real property within
the Township of Marple subject to taxation for the fiscal year 2022 as

follows:
General Government $ 0.346
Police Department 1.163
Fire Department 0.060
Ambulance Corps 0.029
Code Enforcement, Planning & Zoning,

Emergency Management 0.101
Highway, Street & Parks 0.431
Library 0.110
Debt Principal 0.131
Debt Interest 0.069
M-N Leisure Services 0.010
Total General Fund Expenditures $ 2.450

SECTION II. That any Ordinance conflicting with this Ordinance be and the same is
hereby repealed insofar as the same affects this Ordinance.

ENACTED AND ORDAINED, by the Board of Commissioners of the Township of
Marple this 28™ day of December 2021.
TOWNSHIP OF MARPLE
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

By:

Joseph A. Rufo, President
Board of Commissioners

ATTEST:
Sharon L. Angelaccio
Township Secretary
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TOWNSHIP OF MARPLE
REAL ESTATE TAX REVENUE PROJECTION WORKSHEET

ADOPTED BUDGET 2022
RE Tax
Reassessment Percentage
2021 2022 Change (A) Change 2022 Projection
Assessment Value (B) 3,487,619.958  3,468,184.013 99.443%  3,468,184.013
RE Tax Rate Per Millage $ 2450 $ - 0.000% $ 2.450
Revenue Projection 8,544,669 - 8,497,051
Less Uncollectible (1.0%) (85,447) - (84,971)
Current RE Taxes 8,459,222 - 8,412,080
Less Discount (1.8%) (152,266) - (151,417)
$ 8,306,956 $ - $ 8,260,663
(A) - Millage rate increase of 2% from $2.45 to $2.50 per $1,000 of assessed property value.
(B) - Per Delaware County Board of Assessment Letter dated 11/15/2021.
AFFECT OF THE TAX INCREASE TO A TAXPAYER
PER MEDIAN ASSESSMENT IN MARPLE:
2021 Increase 2022
Estimated Median Assessment $ 337,660 $ 337,660 $ 337,660
Tax Rate Per Millage 2.45 - 0.000% 2.450
Estimated Median Tax Bill 827.27 - 0.000% §$ 827.27 |
Monthly $ 68.94 § - $ 68.94
Millage = The tax rate levied to property owners for each $1,000 of their assessed value.
PROPERTY ASSESSED @ $400,000:
2021 Increase 2022
Assessment $ 400,000 $ 400,000 $ 400,000
Tax Rate Per Millage 2.45 - 0.000% 2.450
Estimated Tax Bill 980.00 - 0.000% $ 980.00
Monthly $ 81.67 § - $ 81.67
Millage = The tax rate levied to property owners for each $1,000 of their assessed value.

12/30/2021
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TOWNSHIP OF MARPLE
GENERAL FUND BUDGET COMPARISON
2022 ADOPTED BUDGET VS 2021 ADOPTED BUDGET

Dept No.
301

310
320
330
341
354
355
357
360
362
380
382
383
391
392
393

400
401
402
403
404
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
430
432
433
434
438
453
454
456
459
471
472
480

Department Name
Real Estate Taxes (*)
Act 511 Taxes
License and Permits
Fines and Forfeits
Interest
Recycling Grant
Intergovernmental Grants, State
Intergovernmental Grants,
Certifications
Reimbursements
Other Income (Misc)
Cable TV Income
Sewer Assessment
Sale of Assets
Operating Transfers
Proceeds - Long Term Debt

Total Revenue

Expenditures
Commissioners & Controller
Office of Manager
Financial Administration
Tax Collection
Law Department
Engineering Department
Township Building
Police Department
Fire Department
Ambulance Corps
Code Inforcement
Planning and Zoning
Emergency Management
Highway Department
Snow Removal
Traffic Signs and Signals
Street Lights
Pavement Management Program
Massey House
Park Department
Library
Leisure Services
Debt Service Principal
Debt Service Interest
General Government

Total Expenditures

Net Revenue/Expenditures (Deficit)

2022 Adopted 2021
Budget % of Total Adopted % of Total Over/(Under) % Chg

$ 8,475,383 53.64%| | $ 8,502,156 54.39%| | $ (26,773) -0.31%
3,468,557 21.95% 3,256,252 20.83% 212,305 6.52%
1,012,850 6.41% 1,005,325 6.43% 7,525 0.75%
37,000 0.23% 38,000 0.24% (1,000) -2.63%
8,500 0.05% 20,000 0.13% (11,500) -57.50%
40,500 0.26% 53,500 0.34% (13,000) -24.30%
733,889 4.64% 772,566 4.94% (38,677) -5.01%
55,000 0.35% 59,628 0.38% (4,628) -7.76%
49,000 0.31% 47,000 0.30% 2,000 4.26%
116,281 0.74% 192,500 1.23% (76,219)  -39.59%
228,794 1.45% 222,210 1.42% 6,584 2.96%
538,000 3.40% 540,000 3.45% (2,000) -0.37%

- 0.00% - 0.00% -
11,750 0.07% 2,000 0.01% 9,750 487.50%
1,025,000 6.49% 920,000 5.89% 105,000 11.41%

- 0.00% - 0.00% -
$ 15,800,504 100.00%)| | $15,631,137 100.00%| [ $ 169,367 1.08%
46,466 0.26% 46,466 0.28% - 0.00%
479,972 2.71% 478,815 2.84% 1,157 0.24%
717,041 4.04% 704,856 4.19% 12,185 1.73%
63,413 0.36% 62,127 0.37% 1,286 2.07%
104,000 0.59% 96,200 0.57% 7,800 8.11%
143,000 0.81% 155,000 0.92% (12,000) -7.74%
101,516 0.57% 99,466 0.59% 2,050 2.06%
8,415,912 47.46% 8,356,141 49.63% 59,771 0.72%
434,484 2.45% 427,379 2.54% 7,105 1.66%
210,738 1.19% 111,181 0.66% 99,557 89.54%
690,977 3.90% 604,387 3.59% 86,590 14.33%
24,875 0.14% 23,875 0.14% 1,000 4.19%
16,700 0.09% 24,700 0.15% (8,000) -32.39%
1,917,743 10.81% 2,038,033 12.10% (120,290) -5.90%
110,000 0.62% 110,000 0.65% - 0.00%
40,000 0.23% 37,000 0.22% 3,000 8.11%
231,600 1.31% 229,000 1.36% 2,600 1.14%

- 0.00% - 0.00% -

7,836 0.04% 8,336 0.05% (500) -6.00%
817,446 4.61% 764,994 4.54% 52,452 6.86%
798,970 4.51% 778,801 4.63% 20,169 2.59%

74,156 0.42% - 0.00% 74,156
947,160 5.34% 855,720 5.08% 91,440 10.69%
495,725 2.80% 344,327 2.04% 151,398 43.97%
842,950 4.75% 480,983 2.86% 361,967 75.26%
$ 17,732,680 100.00%| | $ 16,837,787 100.00%| | $ 894,893 5.31%
$ (1,932,176) $ (1,206,650) $ (725,526)

(*) - No real estate tax increase budgeted in 2022. The 2022 millage rate will remain at $2.45 per $1,000 of property assessed value.

Revised: 12/30/2021
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